\$160.00 6305024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robinson Outdoor Products, LLC	01/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Global Outdoor Resources, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Lake Street W. #110	
City:	Wayzata	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55391	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6305024
Patent Number:	6658666
Patent Number:	6698026
Patent Number:	6892395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)604-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-604-6400

Email: dkelly@winthrop.com, trademark@winthrop.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel J. Kelly

Address Line 1: 225 South Sixth Street, Suite 3500 Address Line 2: Winthrop & Weinstine, P.A.

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13115.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel J. Kelly

PATENT

REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0877

Total Attachments: 1

source=ROP_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025844 FRAME: 0878

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made this /// day of January, 2011 by Robinson Outdoor Products, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignor") to Global Outdoor Resources, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, and interest in and to the following patents ("Patents"):

U.S. Pat. No. 6305024

U.S. Pat. No. 6658666

U.S. Pat. No. 6698026

U.S. Pat. No. 6892395

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign, convey, and transfer all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in the Patents including, without limitation, all domestic and foreign patent applications and registrations therefor and all patents that issue therefrom and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, re-examinations, substitutions, reissues, extensions, and renewals of such applications, registrations and patents, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing, all rights to causes of action and remedies related thereto including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation, or violation of any rights related to the foregoing and all trade secrets and know-how pertaining the patent and any other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with, or in relation to the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Assignment as of the day and year first above written.

Comm# 31032210 ary Public - Minnesot Goodhue County

Robinson Outdoor Products, LLC

By:

Its:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day

of January , 2011.

(Notary Seal)

5706382v1

Global Outdoor Resources, LLC

MANNGER

By:

Its:

.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 14 day of January , 201

(Notary Seal)

Kriston Marie Shorter Comm# 31032210 Notary Public - Minnesota Goodhue County My Commission Expires